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MIMER Medical College & Dr. BSTR Hospital, 
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Department of Community Medicine 

Teaching schedule for the Month of December 2024 

Year Lecture schedule from I MBBS 2024 
 

Date Day Time 
Competency 

Subtopic Faculty 

7/12/2024 Saturday 8-9am CM17.1 Health care delivery 
system Urban/ Rural 

Dr. S.V. 
Chincholika
r 

 
Small Group teaching/ Practical 

 
 

Date Day Time 
Batch  Competency  

Subtopic Faculty 

7/12/2024 Saturday 11am-01pm  B CM5.2 Nutritional 
Demonstration 
II - & Nutritional 
assessment 

Dr. Anand Bhide  

21/12/2024 A 

 
Family Adoption 

Date Day Time 
Batch  

Subtopic Faculty 

7/12/2024 Saturday 11am-
01pm  

A Family Adoption Dr. Ashlesha Dandekar 
Ms. Shilpa Dhoble 

21/12/2024 B Family Adoption Dr. Ashlesha Dandekar 
Ms. Shilpa Dhoble 

 
Batch A: Roll No. 1-75 
 
Batch A: Roll No. 76-15               

 

 



MAEER MIT Pune’s 

MIMER Medical College & Dr. BSTR Hospital, 
Talegaon (D), Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune – 410 507. 

Department of Community Medicine 
 

Teaching schedule for the Month of December  2024 
II-I MBBS Year Lecture schedule 2024 

 

Date Day Time Competencies Subtopic Faculty 

11/12/2024 Wednesday 9.00 am to 
10.00 am 

CM3.6 
Vectors of Public Health 
Importance 

Dr. Mandar 
Chandrachood 

 
 
 



II-I Year  
Clinical Posting Time Table (Batch 2023 -24) 

II/I MBBS Batch - B     Roll No 38 TO 75   

Venue: Demo room/Ward/ Adopted village                               Time: 10am to 1.00 pm 

Sr. 

No. 

Date Day Topic Faculty 

 

Integration 

1 18/11/2024 Monday Introduction to family Health 

Survey & Case taking 

Dr. Madhura 

Ashturkar 

 

2 19/11/2024 Tuesday Leprosy Dr. S.J.Kulkarni Dermatology 

3 20/11/2024 Wednesday Diarrheal Diseases Dr. Mandar 

Chandrachood 

Medicine, 

Pediatrics 

4 21/11//2024 Thursday HIV/AIDS/STDs   Dr. S.V 

Chincholikar 

Medicine 

5 22/11/2024 Friday Rabies Dr. Maya 

Kshirsagar 

Medicine 

6 25/11/2024 Monday Diphtheria/Pertussis/ 

Influenza 

Dr. Anand Bhide Pediatrics 

7 26/11/2024 Tuesday Jaundice/ Hepatitis Dr. Aastha Pandey Medicine 

8 27/11/2024 Wednesday Measles/ Mumps/ARI Dr. Maya 

Kshirsagar 

Pediatrics 

9 28/11/2024 Thursday Tuberculosis Dr. Anand Bhide Respiratory 

Medicine 

10 29/11/2024 Friday Malaria/ Filaria Dr. Ratna 

Majumdar 

Medicine 

11 02/12/2024 Monday Poliomyelitis Dr. Madhura 

Ashturkar 

Medicine 

Pediatrics 

12 03/12/2024 Tuesday Typhoid/ Food Poisoning Dr. Mandar 

Chandrachood 

Medicine, 

13 04/12/2024 Wednesday Dengue Dr. Aastha Pandey Medicine 

14 05/12/2024 Thursday Seminar Presentation All faculty and PGs  

15 06/12/2024 Friday Family Health Survey Dr. Pralhad Patil  

Ms. Shilpa Dhobale 

 

16 09/12/2024 Monday Family Health Survey Dr. Vidya Pawar 

Ms. Shilpa Dhobale  

 

17 10/12/2024 Tuesday Family Health Survey &  

Health education activity 

Dr. Aniket 

Mathesul 

Ms. Shilpa Dhobale 

 

18 11/12/2024 Wednesday Family Health Survey 

Presentation  

All faculty and PGs  

19 12/12/2024 Thursday Seminar Presentation All faculty and PGs  

20 13/12/2024 Friday Seminar Presentation, Log 

Book and Journal completion 

All faculty and PGs  

 
 



 


